- SAFE Benefit Horse Show — Entry Form

.
/ August 4-5, 2012 — Donida Farm, Auburn WA

Forgotten
Equine
www.safehorses.org

SAFE Save a Online Entry Form available at http://show.safehorses.org

Main Arena, Trails and Fun Classes Entry fees are $10 per class if pre-registered, $12 per class on day of show.

Main Arena Western — Saturday Aug 4 — 8am start

1 Halter, Pleasure Type

Halter, Stock Type

Halter, Rescue Horse

Showmanship, Western, Open
Showmanship, Western, Novice Division
Walk Only Western Pleasure, Green Horse
Walk Only Western Equitation, Novice Division
Walk Only Western Pleasure, Novice Division
Walk/Trot Western Equitation, 12 & under
Walk/Trot Western Pleasure, 12 & under
Walk/Trot Western Equitation, 13-17
Walk/Trot Western Pleasure, 13-17
Walk/Jog Western Equitation, 18-29
Walk/Jog Western Pleasure, 18-29

Walk/Jog Western Equitation, 30 & over
Walk/Jog Western Pleasure, 30 & over
Walk/Jog Western Equitation, Novice Division
Walk/Jog Western Pleasure, Novice Division
Walk/Jog Western Pleasure, Green Horse
Walk/Jog Western Pleasure, Senior Horse
Walk/Jog Western Pleasure, Rescue Horse
Gaited Horse Pleasure, Open (Two Gait)
Western Equitation, 12 & under

Western Pleasure, 12 & under

Western Equitation, 13-17

Western Pleasure, 13-17

Western Equitation, 18-29

Western Pleasure, 18-29

Western Equitation, 30 & over

Western Pleasure, 30 & over

Western Equitation, Novice Division
Western Pleasure, Green Horse

Western Pleasure, Rescue Horse

Advanced Western Pleasure, Open
Bareback Western Equitation, Open

O 00N OV M W N

4 4 a4 a4 A oa oo
N owuw psrWw N =2 0o

OO00O0O0OO0OO0O0OO0O0OO0O0OO0OO0O0OO0O0O0OO0O0OO0O0OOoO0OO0oO0OOoOOoOoOooOooan
FUIRXVLEEE N aHERENESO o

w
V1

Trails — Both Days (open 10am to 1pm)

O 101 Trails, Mounted, 12 & under

O 102 Trails, Mounted, 13-17

O 103 Trails, Mounted, 18-29

O 104 Trails, Mounted, 30 & over

O 105 Trails, Mounted, Novice Division
O 106 Trails, Leadline

O 107 Trails, In Hand, Open

Main Arena English — Sunday Aug 5 - 8am start

OO0O000O0000O00000000000000000000000000

Fun Classes —

ooooo

50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84

201
202
203
204
205

Halter, Pleasure Type

Halter, Hunter Type

Halter, Rescue Horse

Showmanship, English, Open
Showmanship, English, Novice Division
Walk Only English Pleasure, Green Horse
Walk Only English Equitation, Novice Division
Walk Only English Pleasure, Novice Division
Walk/Trot English Equitation, 12 & under
Walk/Trot English Pleasure, 12 & under
Walk/Trot English Equitation, 13-17
Walk/Trot English Pleasure, 13-17

Walk/Trot English Equitation, 18-29
Walk/Trot English Pleasure, 18-29
Walk/Trot English Equitation, 30 & over
Walk/Trot English Pleasure, 30 & over
Walk/Trot English Equitation, Novice Division
Walk/Trot English Pleasure, Novice Division
Walk/Trot English Pleasure, Green Horse
Walk/Trot English Pleasure, Senior Horse
Walk/Trot English Pleasure, Rescue Horse
English Equitation, 12 & under

English Pleasure, 12 & under

English Equitation, 13-17

English Pleasure, 13-17

English Equitation, 18-29

English Pleasure, 18-29

English Equitation, 30 & over

English Pleasure, 30 & over

English Equitation, Novice Division

English Pleasure, Green Horse

English Pleasure, Rescue Horse

Advanced English Pleasure, Open
Bareback English Equitation, Open

Hunter Hack, Open

Saturday, Aug 4 — 5:00pm

Leadline (may ride English or Western)
Other Half Leadline

Costume Class

Mini Horse Challenge

Bribe Your Horse

Show Secretary: Bonnie Hammond, bonnie@safehorses.org, 206-331-0006 ¢ Mail Entries to: SAFE, 12236 Old Frontier Rd NW, Silverdale WA 98383



P SAFE Benefit Horse Show — Entry Form

August 4-5, 2012 — Donida Farm, Auburn WA

Save a
Forgotten
Equine

www.safehorses.org

REGISTRATION FORM

Rider Name: Age:

Email:

Phone:

Address:

City: St: Zip:

High Point Division: (choose only one)
Owz&under O 13-17 O 18-29 O 30 & over [ Novice Division

Horse Name:

Horse Age: [ mare [ Gelding (NO STALLIONS)

My horse is a: (check all that apply)

[ Rescue Horse [ Green Horse [ senior Horse (18 or over)

PRE ENTRY FEES

Main Arena/Trails/Fun Classes x $10 per class

Dressage Classes X $20 per class

Hunter Divisions x $55 per division (4 classes)

Hunter/Jumper Single Classes x $15 per class

Stalls — Day Stall, Saturday x $25 per stall

Stalls —Day Stall, Sunday __ x $25 per stall

Stalls — Saturday arrival/Sunday departure ___ x$50
Stalls — Friday arrival/Saturday departure ___ x50
Stalls — Friday arrival/Sunday departure __ x $60

Please stable me with:

Haul in days x $25 per day

Overnight Camping nights x $20 per night

Saturday Night Barbecue Dinner & Silent Auction Tickets

Barbecue Dinner dinners x $15 per dinner

Vegetarian Dinner dinners x $15 per dinner

TOTAL

O Payment Enclosed (make checks payable to SAFE)
O visa Card No.

[ mastercard

Exp Date: Cvv2

ENTRY CLOSING DATES:
Main Arena, Trails and Fun Classes
Pre Entries by mail must be received by Wednesday, August 1

Dressage and Hunter/Jumper Classes
Fntrie< close Tuesdav. lulv 21

Online Entry Form available at http://show.safehorses.org

Dressage — Saturday Aug 4, 9am start
Dressage entry fees are $20 per class.

Intro Level A

Intro Level B

Intro Level C

Training Level Test 1

Training Level Test 2

Training Level Test 3

First Level, Test of Choice

Second Level & Above, Test of Choice
Western Dressage, NAWD Level 1, TOC
Western Dressage, NAWD Level 2, TOC
Western Dressage, NAWD Level 3, TOC

301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
31

OOoOooOooooooo

Hunter/Jumpers — Sunday Aug 5, 9am start
Hunter/Jumper entry fees are $15 per class or $55 per hunter division

J CLOVER HUNTERS (TROT POLES)

Clover Hunters, Under Saddle (Walk Trot)
Clover Equitation, Not To Jump (Walk Trot)
Clover Hunters (Trot Poles)

Clover Equitation (Trot Poles)

O LILY HUNTERS (CROSS RAILS)

Lily Hunters, Under Saddle
Lily Equitation, Not To Jump
Lily Hunters (Cross Rail)

Lily Equitation (Cross Rail)

[J JASMINE HUNTERS (fence height 2)

Jasmine Hunters, Under Saddle
Jasmine Equitation, Not To Jump
Jasmine Hunters 2’

Jasmine Equitation 2’

J WILLOW HUNTERS (fence height 2’3”)

Willow Hunters, Under Saddle
Willow Equitation, Not To Jump
Willow Hunters 2'3”

Willow Equitation 2'3"

[J CEDAR HUNTERS (fences 2’6”)

O 401
O 402
O 403
O 404
O 501

O 502
O 503
O 504
O 601
O 602
O 603
O 604
O 701

O 702
O 703
O 704
O 801

O 802
O 803
O 804

JUMPERS

O 901

O 902
O 903
O 904

Cedar Hunters, Under Saddle
Cedar Equitation, Not To Jump
Cedar Hunters 2'6"

Cedar Equitation 2'6"

Jumpers, 2’

Jumpers, 2’3”
Jumpers, 2’6”
Jumpers, 2’9”

Show Secretary: Bonnie Hammond, bonnie@safehorses.org, 206-331-0006 ¢ Mail Entries to: SAFE, 12236 Old Frontier Rd NW, Silverdale WA 98383



7 SAFE Benefit Horse Show — Rules and Release Form

August 4-5, 2012
SAFE‘Savea Donida Farm, Auburn WA
Forgotten
Equine

www.safehorses.org

1. Asigned copy of this Rules Form must be turned in prior to your first class.

2. Anyone under 18 years of age must wear an ASTM/SEl-approved equestrian
safety helmet. All riders entering classes in the Hunter Arena are required to
wear ASTM/SEl-approved equestrian safety helmet, no exceptions. This
includes the warm up arena.

3. Show attire is not required, but appropriate attire is mandatory. If in doubt,
think “family friendly”. All participants must wear boot with at least 1”” heels.
No shorts please.

4. Norefund on entry fees paid without vet or physician certificate.

5. Participants must pay for all classes in full prior to the start of the show, or
leave blank check with the show secretary.

6. The judges’ decisions are final. If a judge or staff member decides that an

animal is not fit to show, that decision will be final as well.

. The following may be grounds for disqualification and expulsion w/o a refund:

. ¢ Unsportsmanlike conduct or behavior toward horses or humans

¢ Use of severe bits or training devices

. * Unruly or out-of-control horses

. ® Mistreatment of any horse, as determined by show staff or judges

. * Exhibiting a horse that is exhausted, injured or lame

. Any disputes or problems during the show should be brought to the attention

of the show manager at the registration booth.

9. All horses that kick are required to have a RED ribbon attached to the tail that

M an 'U'DJ\I

is clearly visible at ALL times. You will not be marked down in any class for this.

10. Horses should not be tied to any arena fences or any place that would
constitute a hazard.

. No exhibitor should be tied, buckled or fastened in the saddle in any manner.
(Especially in Leadline Classes.)

. Snaffle bits are allowed in both English and Western classes. Any horse,
regardless of age, may be ridden with two hands and a ring snaffle or bosal in

=

N

13. Clean up of your trailer area is your own responsibility. Please bring a shovel
and bucket to haul away manure.

14. Park horse trailers in designated trailer parking area only.

15. Spectator parking in designated area only.

16. Keep fire lanes open at all times.

17. Camp ground use includes showers. No fires.

18. All haul-in horses must be attended at all times or kept inside the trailer.

19.No horses allowed onto facility without being stalled or haul-in fee paid.

20.Campers, live-in trailers, tents must obtain and display a "Pass". Charges apply.

21. SAFE does not recommend that you bring your dogs to the show. Dogs
allowed at Donida Farm only after they are signed in at the show office and a
Doggie fee of $30.00 is paid (% of proceeds go to Animal care groups). Dogs
are not allowed in the stable or show arena area. Dogs are allowed in camp
sites. No off leash! Violators will be fined $50.00 and removed from show
grounds with no refunds.

22.Campgrounds must be free from horses.

23.Please lunge in designated areas only.

24.Use manure wagons to dispose of stall manure only.

25.In-barn wash-racks for boarder residents only. Public rack outside “C” barn.
“D” barn and “E” barn

26.Pick up garbage and place in or next to dumpster.

27.Horses may move in after 2:00 pm on Friday Aug 5

28.No stall construction changes allowed. Any damage to stalls will incur a fee.

29.No nails in stall. Tack stalls will be charged $ 20.00 for nails.

30. No riding on racetrack.

31. Bagged shavings available at $8 bag. Order at show office. 9:00 AM and 4:00
PM drop offs.

32.Donida Farm boarders have the right to use the warm-up areas.

33.No stallions. No exceptions.

any of the Western classes. Tack should be discipline-appropriate.

TOKEN SYSTEM: Day of show registrants will purchase tokens for entry into main arena and trails classes at $12 per token. When you check into a class at the
gate, hand your token to the gatekeeper and give him your number before entering the ring. Use your tokens for any class you’re eligible to enter. Buy more
tokens at the show office throughout the day. It is your responsibility to be on time for your classes and to ensure that you do not enter any classes that you
are not eligible for.

DEFINITIONS FOR PURPOSES OF THIS SHOW:

¢ Rescue Horse: Rescued Horses must have Proof of Rescue

¢ Senior Horse: Any horse who is 18 years old or older.

¢ Novice Rider: Novice Division is intended for those new to
showing. A Novice Rider is a rider of any age who has never won 3
blue ribbons at any combination of shows/levels in a given
discipline.

¢ Green Horse: Any horse in his first or second year of showing.

SPECIFIC CLASS RULES:

¢ Cross-entry is not allowed between Classes 1 and 2; or 50 and 51

¢ Cross-entry is not allowed between Novice Division classes and other rider age
divisions

¢ Cross-entry is allowed between Green/Rescue Horse classes and other classes

HUNTER ARENA: Cross entry is allowed between classes in the following divisions only:
e Trot Pole and Cross Rail
e Cross Rail and 2’
. o . . . e 2’and 2’3”
High point information available online at * 2’3" and 2’6"
http://[show.safehorses.org

By my signature, | hereby release the Show Management, SAFE and Donida Farm from any claim or loss, damage or injury incurred at this show
or as aresult of any action made or caused by those participating in this show in any capacity. Neither SAFE nor Donida Farm will be responsible
for any loss or accident to owner, rider, guests, horse or equipment during this show. | hereby agree to adhere to the provisions of RCW
4.24.530-540 regarding liability risks inherent to equine activities in the state of Washington. Presentation of signed entry form shall be deemed
acceptance of the rules.

Participant Name (printed): Signature:

if Participant is under 18 years old:

Name of Parent/Guardian (printed) Signature:

RCW 4.24.530 and RCW 4.24.540 provide that an equine activity sponsor (i.e., an individual, group or club, partnership, or corporation, whether or not the sponsor is
operating for profit or nonprofit, which sponsors, organizes, or provides the facilities for an equine activity) shall not be liable for an injury to or the death of a participant
engaged in an equine activity (i.e., Equine shows, fairs, competitions, performances, or parades that involve any or all breeds of equines and any of the equine disciplines),
nor may he or she maintain an action against or recover from an equine activity sponsor for an injury to or the death while engaged in an equine activity. "Participant" means
any person, whether amateur or professional, who directly engages in an equine activity (i.e., riding, training, driving, or being a passenger upon an equine, whether
mounted or unmounted), whether or not a fee is paid to participate in the equine activity.

Show Secretary: Bonnie Hammond, bonnie@safehorses.org, 206-331-0006 ¢ Mail Entries to: SAFE, 12236 Old Frontier Rd NW, Silverdale WA 98383




