

## SAFE Benefit Horse Show — Entry Form

August 4-5, 2012 — Donida Farm, Auburn WA

Online Entry Form available at http://show.safehorses.org

Main Arena, Trails and Fun Classes Entry fees are \$10 per class if pre-registered, \$12 per class on day of show.

Main Arena Western — Saturday Aug 4 – 8am start			Main Arena English — Sunday Aug 5 – 8am start		
	1	Halter, Pleasure Type		50	Halter, Pleasure Type
	2	Halter, Stock Type		51	Halter, Hunter Type
	3	Halter, Rescue Horse		52	Halter, Rescue Horse
	4	Showmanship, Western, Open		53	Showmanship, English, Open
	5	Showmanship, Western, Novice Division		54	Showmanship, English, Novice Division
	6	Walk Only Western Pleasure, Green Horse		55	Walk Only English Pleasure, Green Horse
	7	Walk Only Western Equitation, Novice Division		56	Walk Only English Equitation, Novice Division
	8	Walk Only Western Pleasure, Novice Division		57	Walk Only English Pleasure, Novice Division
	9	Walk/Trot Western Equitation, 12 & under		58	Walk/Trot English Equitation, 12 & under
	10	Walk/Trot Western Pleasure, 12 & under		59	Walk/Trot English Pleasure, 12 & under
	11	Walk/Trot Western Equitation, 13-17		60	Walk/Trot English Equitation, 13-17
	12	Walk/Trot Western Pleasure, 13-17		61	Walk/Trot English Pleasure, 13-17
	13	Walk/Jog Western Equitation, 18-29		62	Walk/Trot English Equitation, 18-29
	14	Walk/Jog Western Pleasure, 18-29		63	Walk/Trot English Pleasure, 18-29
	15	Walk/Jog Western Equitation, 30 & over		64	Walk/Trot English Equitation, 30 & over
	16	Walk/Jog Western Pleasure, 30 & over		65	Walk/Trot English Pleasure, 30 & over
	17	Walk/Jog Western Equitation, Novice Division		66	Walk/Trot English Equitation, Novice Division
	18	Walk/Jog Western Pleasure, Novice Division		67	Walk/Trot English Pleasure, Novice Division
	19	Walk/Jog Western Pleasure, Green Horse		68	Walk/Trot English Pleasure, Green Horse
	20	Walk/Jog Western Pleasure, Senior Horse		69	Walk/Trot English Pleasure, Senior Horse
	21	Walk/Jog Western Pleasure, Rescue Horse		70	Walk/Trot English Pleasure, Rescue Horse
	22	Gaited Horse Pleasure, Open (Two Gait)		71	English Equitation, 12 & under
	23	Western Equitation, 12 & under		, · 72	English Pleasure, 12 & under
	24	Western Pleasure, 12 & under		, 73	English Equitation, 13-17
	25	Western Equitation, 13-17		74	English Pleasure, 13-17
	26	Western Pleasure, 13-17		75	English Equitation, 18-29
	27	Western Equitation, 18-29		76	English Pleasure, 18-29
	28	Western Pleasure, 18-29		77	English Equitation, 30 & over
	29	Western Equitation, 30 & over		78	English Pleasure, 30 & over
	30	Western Pleasure, 30 & over		79	English Equitation, Novice Division
	31	Western Equitation, Novice Division		80	English Pleasure, Green Horse
	32	Western Pleasure, Green Horse		81	English Pleasure, Rescue Horse
	33	Western Pleasure, Rescue Horse		82	Advanced English Pleasure, Open
	34	Advanced Western Pleasure, Open		83	Bareback English Equitation, Open
	35	Bareback Western Equitation, Open		84	Hunter Hack, Open
-	,,,	, , ,			, ·
Trai	ls — Bo	oth Days (open 10am to 1pm)	Fun C	lasses –	– Saturday, Aug 4 — 5:00pm
	101	Trails, Mounted, 12 & under		201	Leadline (may ride English or Western)
	102	Trails, Mounted, 13-17		202	Other Half Leadline
	103	Trails, Mounted, 18-29		203	Costume Class
	104	Trails, Mounted, 30 & over		204	Mini Horse Challenge
	105	Trails, Mounted, Novice Division		205	Bribe Your Horse
	106	Trails, Leadline			
П	107	Trails In Hand Onen			



# SAFE Benefit Horse Show — Entry Form August 4-5, 2012 — Donida Farm, Auburn WA

Online Entry Form available at http://show.safehorses.org

ı		
l		
l		
l		
l		
l		
l		
l		
l		
l		
l		
l		
l		

					urday Aug 4, 9am start	
REGISTRATION FORM		_	_	•	are \$20 per class.	
Rider Name:	Age:		301		Level A	
			302		Level B	
Email:			303 304		Level C ning Level Test 1	
Phone:			304 305		ning Level Test 2	
Address:			306		ning Level Test 3	
City: St: Zi			307		Level, Test of Choice	
	p		308	Seco	nd Level & Above, Test of Choice	
High Point Division: (choose only one)			309	Wes	tern Dressage, NAWD Level 1, TOC	
☐ 12 & under ☐ 13-17 ☐ 18-29 ☐ 30 & over ☐	Novice Division		310	Western Dressage, NAWD Level 2, TOC		
Horse Name:			311	West	tern Dressage, NAWD Level 3, TOC	
Horse Age:	5)				— Sunday Aug 5, 9am start	
My horse is a: (check all that apply)					y fees are \$15 per class or \$55 per hunter division TERS (TROT POLES)	
Rescue Horse Green Horse Senior Horse	(18 or over)			401	Clover Hunters, Under Saddle (Walk Trot)	
	,			402	Clover Equitation, Not To Jump (Walk Trot)	
PRE ENTRY FEES				403	Clover Hunters (Trot Poles)	
				404	Clover Equitation (Trot Poles)	
Main Arena/Trails/Fun Classes x \$10 per class		П	шуш	INTER	S (CROSS RAILS)	
Dressage Classesx \$20 per class				501	Lily Hunters, Under Saddle	
Hunter Divisions x \$55 per division (4 classes)				502	Lily Equitation, Not To Jump	
Hunter/Jumper Single Classes x \$15 per class				503	Lily Hunters (Cross Rail)	
Stalls — Day Stall, Saturday x \$25 per stall				504	Lily Equitation (Cross Rail)	
Stalls — Day Stall, Sunday x \$25 per stall			JASMIN	IE HUN	ITERS (fence height 2')	
Stalls — Saturday arrival/Sunday departure x \$50				601	Jasmine Hunters, Under Saddle	
Stalls — Friday arrival/Saturday departure x \$50				602	Jasmine Equitation, Not To Jump	
Stalls — Friday arrival/Sunday departure x \$60				603	Jasmine Hunters 2'	
Please stable me with:				604	Jasmine Equitation 2'	
Haul in days x \$25 per day			WILLO	w HUN	ITERS (fence height 2'3")	
Overnight Camping nights x \$20 per night				701	Willow Hunters, Under Saddle	
Saturday Night Barbecue Dinner & Silent Auction Tickets				702	Willow Equitation, Not To Jump	
Barbecue Dinner dinners x \$15 per dinner				703	Willow Hunters 2'3"	
Vegetarian Dinner dinners x \$15 per dinner				704	Willow Equitation 2'3"	
TOTAL			CEDAR	HUNT	ERS (fences 2'6")	
_				801	Cedar Hunters, Under Saddle	
Payment Enclosed (make checks payable to SAFE)				802	Cedar Equitation, Not To Jump	
VISA Card No				803	Cedar Hunters 2'6"	
MasterCard Exp Date:CVV	2			804	Cedar Equitation 2'6"	
ENTRY CLOSING DATES:		JUI	MPERS			
Main Arena, Trails and Fun Classes				901	Jumpers, 2'	
Pre Entries by mail must be received by <b>Wednesday, Augus</b>	t 1			902	Jumpers, 2'3"	
Dressage and Hunter/Jumper Classes				903	Jumpers, 2'6"	
Entries close Tuesdav. July 31	Dressage and Hunter/Jumper Classes Entries close Tuesday, July 31			904	Jumpers, 2'9"	



## SAFE Benefit Horse Show – Rules and Release Form

August 4-5, 2012 Donida Farm, Auburn WA

- 1. A signed copy of this Rules Form must be turned in prior to your first class.
- 2. Anyone under 18 years of age must wear an ASTM/SEI-approved equestrian safety helmet. All riders entering classes in the Hunter Arena are required to wear ASTM/SEI-approved equestrian safety helmet, no exceptions. This includes the warm up arena.
- 3. Show attire is not required, but appropriate attire is mandatory. If in doubt, think "family friendly". All participants must wear boot with at least 1" heels.
- 4. No refund on entry fees paid without vet or physician certificate.
- Participants must pay for all classes in full prior to the start of the show, or leave blank check with the show secretary.
- 6. The judges' decisions are final. If a judge or staff member decides that an animal is not fit to show, that decision will be final as well.
- The following may be grounds for disqualification and expulsion w/o a refund:
- Unsportsmanlike conduct or behavior toward horses or humans
- b. Use of severe bits or training devices
- c. Unruly or out-of-control horses
- d. Mistreatment of any horse, as determined by show staff or judges
- Exhibiting a horse that is exhausted, injured or lame
- 8. Any disputes or problems during the show should be brought to the attention of the show manager at the registration booth.
- 9. All horses that kick are required to have a RED ribbon attached to the tail that is clearly visible at ALL times. You will not be marked down in any class for this.
- 10. Horses should not be tied to any arena fences or any place that would constitute a hazard.
- 11. No exhibitor should be tied, buckled or fastened in the saddle in any manner. (Especially in Leadline Classes.)
- 12. Snaffle bits are allowed in both English and Western classes. Any horse, regardless of age, may be ridden with two hands and a ring snaffle or bosal in any of the Western classes. Tack should be discipline-appropriate.

- 13. Clean up of your trailer area is your own responsibility. Please bring a shovel and bucket to haul away manure.
- 14. Park horse trailers in designated trailer parking area only.
- 15. Spectator parking in designated area only.
- 16. Keep fire lanes open at all times.
- 17. Camp ground use includes showers. No fires.
- 18. All haul-in horses must be attended at all times or kept inside the trailer.
- 19. No horses allowed onto facility without being stalled or haul-in fee paid.
- 20. Campers, live-in trailers, tents must obtain and display a "Pass". Charges apply.
- 21. SAFE does not recommend that you bring your dogs to the show. Dogs allowed at Donida Farm only after they are signed in at the show office and a Doggie fee of \$30.00 is paid (% of proceeds go to Animal care groups). Dogs are not allowed in the stable or show arena area. Dogs are allowed in camp sites. No off leash! Violators will be fined \$50.00 and removed from show grounds with no refunds.
- 22. Campgrounds must be free from horses.
- 23. Please lunge in designated areas only.
- 24. Use manure wagons to dispose of stall manure only.
- 25. In-barn wash-racks for boarder residents only. Public rack outside "C" barn. "D" barn and "E" barn
- 26.Pick up garbage and place in or next to dumpster.
- 27. Horses may move in after 2:00 pm on Friday Aug 5
- 28. No stall construction changes allowed. Any damage to stalls will incur a fee. 29.No nails in stall. Tack stalls will be charged \$ 20.00 for nails.
- No riding on racetrack.
- 31. Bagged shavings available at \$8 bag. Order at show office. 9:00 AM and 4:00 PM drop offs.
- 32. Donida Farm boarders have the right to use the warm-up areas.
- 33. No stallions. No exceptions.

TOKEN SYSTEM: Day of show registrants will purchase tokens for entry into main arena and trails classes at \$12 per token. When you check into a class at the gate, hand your token to the gatekeeper and give him your number before entering the ring. Use your tokens for any class you're eligible to enter. Buy more tokens at the show office throughout the day. It is your responsibility to be on time for your classes and to ensure that you do not enter any classes that you are not eligible for.

### **DEFINITIONS FOR PURPOSES OF THIS SHOW:**

- Rescue Horse: Rescued Horses must have Proof of Rescue
- Senior Horse: Any horse who is 18 years old or older.
- Novice Rider: Novice Division is intended for those new to showing. A Novice Rider is a rider of any age who has never won 3 blue ribbons at any combination of shows/levels in a given discipline.
- Green Horse: Any horse in his first or second year of showing.

High point information available online at http://show.safehorses.org

#### SPECIFIC CLASS RULES:

- Cross-entry is not allowed between Classes 1 and 2; or 50 and 51
- Cross-entry is not allowed between Novice Division classes and other rider age divisions
- Cross-entry is allowed between Green/Rescue Horse classes and other classes

HUNTER ARENA: Cross entry is allowed between classes in the following divisions only:

- Trot Pole and Cross Rail Cross Rail and 2'
- 2' and 2'3"
- 2'3" and 2'6"

By my signature, I hereby release the Show Management, SAFE and Donida Farm from any claim or loss, damage or injury incurred at this show or as a result of any action made or caused by those participating in this show in any capacity. Neither SAFE nor Donida Farm will be responsible for any loss or accident to owner, rider, guests, horse or equipment during this show. I hereby agree to adhere to the provisions of RCW 4.24.530-540 regarding liability risks inherent to equine activities in the state of Washington. Presentation of signed entry form shall be deemed acceptance of the rules.

Participant Name (printed):	Signature:
if Participant is under 18 years old:	
Name of Parent/Guardian (printed)	_ Signature:

RCW 4.24.530 and RCW 4.24.540 provide that an equine activity sponsor (i.e., an individual, group or club, partnership, or corporation, whether or not the sponsor is operating for profit or nonprofit, which sponsors, organizes, or provides the facilities for an equine activity) shall not be liable for an injury to or the death of a participant engaged in an equine activity (i.e., Equine shows, fairs, competitions, performances, or parades that involve any or all breeds of equines and any of the equine disciplines), nor may he or she maintain an action against or recover from an equine activity sponsor for an injury to or the death while engaged in an equine activity. "Participant" means any person, whether amateur or professional, who directly engages in an equine activity (i.e., riding, training, driving, or being a passenger upon an equine, whether mounted or unmounted), whether or not a fee is paid to participate in the equine activity.